3
3.007
标准型气缸(内置磁环)
Standard Air Cylinder (Built-in Magnet)
Series KCM2 (Ø20~Ø40)
规格 Specifications
缸径 Bore size (mm) 20 25 32 40
接管口径 Port size Rc(PT) 1/8 1/4

LH
B
Y YX X
LX
LZ
2-ØFD
2-ØFD
标准型气缸(内置磁环)
Standard Air Cylinder (Built-in Magnet)
Series KCM2
外形尺寸图 Dimensions (mm)
零件号
Part No.
缸径
Bore size B H LC LD LH LS LT LX LZ X Y Z ZL
FCM-L020B 20 40 41 4 6.8 25 102 3.2 40 55 20 8 21 131
FCM-L032B 25 47 45 4 6.8 28 102 3.2 40 55 20 8 25 135
FCM-L032B 32 47 45 4 6.8 28 104 3.2 40 55 20 8 25 137
FCM-L040B 40 54 50 4 7 30 134 3.2 55 75 23 10 27 171
* 未标注尺寸与基本型相同。The unmentioned dimensions are same as the Basic type.
零件号
Part No.
缸径
Bore size B FD FT FX FY FZ Z1 Z2
FCM-F020B 20 34 7 4 60 - 75 37 107
FCM-F032B 25 40 7 4 60 - 75 41 111
FCM-F032B 32 40 7 4 60 - 75 41 113
FCM-F040B 40 52 7 5 66 36 82 45 143
* 未标注尺寸与基本型相同。
  The unmentioned dimensions are same as the Basic type.
KCM2L
KCM2F

TT
TT
Z1
H
TX
TZ
TX
TZ
标准型气缸(内置磁环)
Standard Air Cylinder (Built-in Magnet)
Series KCM2
外形尺寸图 Dimensions (mm)
零件号 Part No. 缸径
Bore size CD CI CL CX CZ L NA RR U ZZ
单 U 型钩 Single clevis 双 U 型钩 Double clevis
FCM-C020B FCM-D020B 20 9 24 25 10 19 30 24 9 14 142
FCM-C032B FCM-D032B 25 9 30 25 10 19 30 30 9 14 146
FCM-C032B FCM-D032B 32 9 30 25 10 19 30 34.5 9 14 148
FCM-C040B FCM-D040B 40 10 38 41.2 15 30 39 42.5 11 18 188
* 未标注尺寸与基本型相同。The unmentioned dimensions are same as the Basic type.
零件号
Part No.
缸径
Bore size H TD TT TX TY TZ Z1 Z2 ZT
FCM-T020B 20 41 8 10 32 32.5 52 36 108 118
FCM-T032B 25 45 9 10 40 40.5 60 40 112 122
FCM-T032B 32 45 9 10 40 40.5 60 40 114 124
FCM-T040B 40 50 10 11 53 53.5 77 44.5 143.5 154
* 未标注尺寸与基本型相同。The unmentioned dimensions are same as the Basic type.
KCM2C
KCM2U
KCM2T

m I
L
H
30º
B
C
d
标准型气缸(内置磁环)
Standard Air Cylinder (Built-in Magnet)
Series KCM2
外形尺寸图 Dimensions (mm)
零件号
Part No.
缸径
Bore size CD LD LF LG LH LP LT LV LX LY LZ
FCM-E020B 20 8 6.8 15 30 30 37 3.2 18.4 12 59 152
FCM-E025B 25 8 6.8 15 30 30 37 3.2 18.4 12 59 156
FCM-E032B 32 10 9 15 40 40 50 4 28 20 75 174
FCM-E040B 40 10 9 15 40 40 50 4 28 20 75 203
* 未标注尺寸与基本型相同。The unmentioned dimensions are same as the Basic type.
KCM2S
附件 Accessories
I型单肘节接头 I type single kunckle joint Y型双肘节接头 Y type double kunckle joint

size
B C d H
FNT-02 20 13 15 M8x1.25 5
FNT-03 25, 32 17 19.6 M10x1.25 6
FNT-04 40 22 25.4 M14x1.5 8
零件号
Part No.
缸径
Bore
size
d D I L m t 适用附件
Applied to
FCDP-1 20, 25,
32 8.6 9 19.2 25 1.75 1.15 FCM-D020(25, 32)B
FY-020(25, 32)B
FCDP-2 40 3 10 33.2 41.2 4 - FCM-D040B
FCDP-3 40 3 12 41.7 49.7 4 - FY-040B
杆端螺母 Rod end nut